The City of Williamson

P.O. Box 9 Williamson, Georgia 30292

Steve Fry, Mayor Stephen Levin, City Council Post 1 Angela Martin, City Council Post 2 Tom Brown, City Council Post 3 Carol Berry, City Council Post 4 Steve Davis, City Council Post 5

MINUTES

SPECIAL CALLED MEETING

4 April, 2022 9:00 AM

Meeting canceled due to no quorum. Stephen Fry, Stephen Levin and Carol Berry present.

- I. CALL TO ORDER......Mayor Steve Fry
- **II. APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA** (O.C.G A. § 50-14-1 (e) (1))
- III. NEW BUSINESS
 - A. Discussion Concerning Job Offer/Resignation of City Clerk and Retention Options
- IV. EXECUTIVE SESSION: O.C.G.A. § 50-14-3(6), Personnel
- V. ADJOURNMENT